At 31 March 2006 1,028,556 5,900,471 115,331 33,934 1,087,199 8,165,491

Accumulated depreciation:

At 1 April 2005 as
previously reported

171,669 4,036,085 104,062 - 2,241,063 6,552,879

Reclassification of
computer software and
systems on adoption of
HKAS 38 (note 6)

- - - - (850,661) (850,661)

At 1 April 2005 as restated 171,669 4,036,085 104,062 - 1,390,402 5,702,218

Reclassifications# (2,181) 549,115 - - (546,934) -

Charge for the year 20,628 407,590 5,130 - 83,639 516,987

Disposals (1,041) (158,216) (3,591) - (4,430) (167,278)

At 31 March 2006 189,075 4,834,574 105,601 - 922,677 6,051,927

Net book value:

At 31 March 2006 839,481 1,065,897 9,730 33,934 164,522 2,113,564

#  	 To enhance presentation, non-medical equipment which was previously classified as “Computer hardware, software and

 	 systems” is now classified as “Furniture, fixtures and equipment”.

85

•   Notes to the Financial Statements

5.	 Property, plant and equipment (Continued)

Building and
improvements

Furniture,
fixtures and

equipment
Motor

vehicles

Capital
expenditure
in progress

Computer
equipment Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Cost:

At 1 April 2004 as
previously reported

1,057,109 4,646,832 114,986 28,328 2,451,793 8,299,048

Reclassification of
computer software and
systems on adoption of
HKAS 38 (note 6)

- - - - (787,290) (787,290)

At 1 April 2004 as restated 1,057,109 4,646,832 114,986 28,328 1,664,503 7,511,758

Reclassifications - 686 - (23,709) 23,023 -

Cost adjustments (6,962) (9,179) - - (11,333) (27,474)

Additions 480 279,753 5,256 35,588 96,975 418,052

Disposals (5,156) (80,621) (4,644) - (12,813) (103,234)

At 31 March 2005 1,045,471 4,837,471 115,598 40,207 1,760,355 7,799,102

Accumulated depreciation:

At 1 April 2004 as
previously reported

152,413 3,772,261 103,190 - 2,007,970 6,035,834

Reclassification of
computer software and
systems on adoption of
HKAS 38 (note 6)

- - - - (769,797) (769,797)

At 1 April 2004 as restated 152,413 3,772,261 103,190 - 1,238,173 5,266,037

Reclassifications - (606) - - 606 -

Charge for the year 21,085 344,294 5,420 - 164,211 535,010

Disposals (1,829) (79,864) (4,548) - (12,588) (98,829)

At 31 March 2005 171,669 4,036,085 104,062 - 1,390,402 5,702,218

Net book value:

At 31 March 2005 873,802 801,386 11,536 40,207 369,953 2,096,884

86

Notes to the Financial Statements   •

6.	 Intangible assets

Computer software and systems

2006 2005

HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Cost:

Reclassification of computer software
and systems on adoption of
HKAS 38 (note 5) as at 1 April

857,816 787,290

Additions 61,669 70,535

Disposals (9,205) (9)

At 31 March 910,280 857,816

Accumulated amortisation:

Reclassification of computer software
and systems on adoption of
HKAS 38 (note 5) as at 1 April

850,661 769,797

Charge for the year 54,849 80,873

Disposals (9,205) (9)

At 31 March 896,305 850,661

Net book value:

At 31 March 13,975 7,155